

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
BLINK MARKETING, INC. DBA BLINK SIGNS, BLINKSWAG, BLINK GLOBAL (CLEVELAND, OH)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092		EA	\$ 14.73	500	\$7,365.00	\$167,935.80	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436		EA	\$ 24.43	1000	\$24,430.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105		EA	\$ 19.32	400	\$7,728.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146		EA	\$ 18.32	300	\$5,496.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455		EA	\$ 64.60	50	\$3,230.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448		EA	\$ 31.23	200	\$6,246.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429		EA	\$ 38.04	250	\$9,510.00				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442		EA	\$ 44.84	50	\$2,242.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463		EA	\$ 22.29	50	\$1,114.50				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464		EA	\$ 25.99	50	\$1,299.50				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440		EA	\$ 46.48	450	\$20,916.00				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424		EA	\$ 54.64	50	\$2,732.00				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147		EA	\$ 75.93	50	\$3,796.50				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426		EA	\$ 72.65	25	\$1,816.25				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450		EA	\$ 36.98	100	\$3,698.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431		EA	\$ 46.08	500	\$23,040.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139		EA	\$ 64.60	100	\$6,460.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452		EA	\$ 24.43	400	\$9,772.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462		EA	\$ 46.08	200	\$9,216.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101		EA	\$ 116.73	35	\$4,085.55				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435		EA	\$ 18.89	50	\$944.50				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053		EA	\$ 9.78	300	\$2,934.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419		EA	\$ 11.65	10	\$116.50				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137		EA	\$ 59.61	100	\$5,961.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432		EA	\$ 75.73	50	\$3,786.50				

BID TABULATION #21797

VEDNOR CONTRACT FOR ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS
 OPENED 04/23/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
VULCAN, INC DBA VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN SIGNS, VULCAN ALUMINUM, VULCAN UTILITY SIGNS, VULCAN METAL STAMPINGS (FOLEY, AL)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092		EA	\$ 6.15	500	\$3,075.00	\$91,456.25	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436		EA	\$ 12.14	1000	\$12,140.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105		EA	\$ 11.41	400	\$4,564.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146		EA	\$ 8.10	300	\$2,430.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455		EA	\$ 45.46	50	\$2,273.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448		EA	\$ 16.18	200	\$3,236.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429		EA	\$ 20.67	250	\$5,167.50				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442		EA	\$ 24.88	50	\$1,244.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463		EA	\$ 12.17	50	\$608.50				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464		EA	\$ 14.31	50	\$715.50				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440		EA	\$ 25.84	450	\$11,628.00				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424		EA	\$ 30.88	50	\$1,544.00				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147		EA	\$ 52.89	50	\$2,644.50				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426		EA	\$ 43.54	25	\$1,088.50				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450		EA	\$ 18.01	100	\$1,801.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431		EA	\$ 24.97	500	\$12,485.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139		EA	\$ 35.24	100	\$3,524.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452		EA	\$ 12.87	400	\$5,148.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462		EA	\$ 25.47	200	\$5,094.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101		EA	\$ 78.93	35	\$2,762.55				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435		EA	\$ 9.67	50	\$483.50				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053		EA	\$ 4.23	300	\$1,269.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419		EA	\$ 5.77	10	\$57.70				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137		EA	\$ 39.90	100	\$3,990.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432		EA	\$ 49.66	50	\$2,483.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC (FRANKFORT, OH)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092	5052-H38	EA	\$ 8.91	500	\$4,455.00	\$132,619.80	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436	5052-H38	EA	\$ 17.82	1000	\$17,820.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105	5052-H38	EA	\$ 16.70	400	\$6,680.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146	5052-H38	EA	\$ 11.88	300	\$3,564.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455	5052-H38	EA	\$ 66.78	50	\$3,339.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448	5052-H38	EA	\$ 23.76	200	\$4,752.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429	5052-H38	EA	\$ 29.70	250	\$7,425.00				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442	5052-H38	EA	\$ 35.64	50	\$1,782.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463	5052-H38	EA	\$ 15.43	50	\$771.50				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464	5052-H38	EA	\$ 18.55	50	\$927.50				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440	5052-H38	EA	\$ 37.13	450	\$16,708.50				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424	5052-H38	EA	\$ 44.55	50	\$2,227.50				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147	5052-H38	EA	\$ 77.91	50	\$3,895.50				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426	5052-H38	EA	\$ 66.78	25	\$1,669.50				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450	5052-H38	EA	\$ 26.73	100	\$2,673.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431	5052-H38	EA	\$ 36.90	500	\$18,450.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139	5052-H38	EA	\$ 53.20	100	\$5,320.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452	5052-H38	EA	\$ 17.82	400	\$7,128.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462	5052-H38	EA	\$ 37.00	200	\$7,400.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101	5052-H38	EA	\$ 118.72	35	\$4,155.20				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435	5052-H38	EA	\$ 13.01	50	\$650.50				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053	5052-H38	EA	\$ 3.71	300	\$1,113.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419	5052-H38	EA	\$ 6.71	10	\$67.10				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137	5052-H38	EA	\$ 59.36	100	\$5,936.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432	5052-H38	EA	\$ 74.20	50	\$3,710.00				

BID TABULATION #21797

VEDNOR CONTRACT FOR ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS
 OPENED 04/23/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MANDEL METALS, INC. DBA US STANDARD SIGN CO. (FRANKLIN PARK, IL)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092	.080x12x18	EA	\$ 11.83	500	\$5,915.00	\$114,972.95	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436	.080x18x24	EA	\$ 15.11	1000	\$15,110.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105	.100x18x38	EA	\$ 12.56	400	\$5,024.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146	.080x12x24	EA	\$ 9.79	300	\$2,937.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455	.100x36x36	EA	\$ 52.04	50	\$2,602.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448	.080x24x24	EA	\$ 21.77	200	\$4,354.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429	.080x24x30	EA	\$ 30.13	250	\$7,532.50				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442	.080x24x86	EA	\$ 28.88	50	\$1,444.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463	.100x9.875x30	EA	\$ 14.35	50	\$717.50				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464	.100x9.875x36	EA	\$ 16.15	50	\$807.50				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440	.080x30x30	EA	\$ 33.99	450	\$15,295.50				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424	.080x30x36	EA	\$ 36.03	50	\$1,801.50				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147	.100x36x42	EA	\$ 55.89	50	\$2,794.50				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426	.100x36xCIRCLE	EA	\$ 51.79	25	\$1,294.75				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450	.080X36XYIELD	EA	\$ 22.02	100	\$2,202.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431	.080X30XOCTAGON	EA	\$ 35.76	500	\$17,880.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139	.080X36XOCTAGON	EA	\$ 37.41	100	\$3,741.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452	.080X12X36	EA	\$ 14.74	400	\$5,896.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462	.080X30XPENTAGON	EA	\$ 26.63	200	\$5,326.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101	.100X48X48	EA	\$ 94.54	35	\$3,308.90				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435	.080X15X21	EA	\$ 12.20	50	\$610.00				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053	.100X6X12	EA	\$ 4.90	300	\$1,470.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419	.080X9X18	EA	\$ 10.08	10	\$100.80				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137	.100X24X48	EA	\$ 41.89	100	\$4,189.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432	.100X30X48	EA	\$ 52.39	50	\$2,619.50				

BID TABULATION #21797

VEDNOR CONTRACT FOR ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS
 OPENED 04/23/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
 EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092		EA	\$ 6.46	500	\$3,230.00	\$96,030.90	YES	YES, AMERICAN MADE	YES
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436		EA	\$ 12.75	1000	\$12,750.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105		EA	\$ 11.98	400	\$4,792.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146		EA	\$ 8.51	300	\$2,553.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455		EA	\$ 47.73	50	\$2,386.50				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448		EA	\$ 16.99	200	\$3,398.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429		EA	\$ 21.70	250	\$5,425.00				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442		EA	\$ 26.12	50	\$1,306.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463		EA	\$ 12.78	50	\$639.00				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464		EA	\$ 15.03	50	\$751.50				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440		EA	\$ 27.13	450	\$12,208.50				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424		EA	\$ 32.42	50	\$1,621.00				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147		EA	\$ 55.53	50	\$2,776.50				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426		EA	\$ 45.72	25	\$1,143.00				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450		EA	\$ 18.91	100	\$1,891.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431		EA	\$ 26.22	500	\$13,110.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139		EA	\$ 37.00	100	\$3,700.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452		EA	\$ 13.51	400	\$5,404.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462		EA	\$ 26.74	200	\$5,348.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101		EA	\$ 82.88	35	\$2,900.80				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435		EA	\$ 10.15	50	\$507.50				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053		EA	\$ 4.44	300	\$1,332.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419		EA	\$ 6.06	10	\$60.60				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137		EA	\$ 41.90	100	\$4,190.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432		EA	\$ 52.14	50	\$2,607.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
OSBURN ASSOCIATES, INC. (LOGAN, OH)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092	AB1218	EA	\$ 11.19	500	\$5,595.00	\$166,334.40	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436	AB1824	EA	\$ 22.35	1000	\$22,350.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105	AB1818	EA	\$ 21.15	400	\$8,460.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146	AB1224	EA	\$ 14.90	300	\$4,470.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455	AB3636	EA	\$ 84.60	50	\$4,230.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448	AB2424	EA	\$ 29.80	200	\$5,960.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429	AB2430	EA	\$ 37.25	250	\$9,312.50				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442	AB2436	EA	\$ 44.70	50	\$2,235.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463	MISC BLANK	EA	\$ 19.55	50	\$977.50				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464	MISC BLANK	EA	\$ 23.50	50	\$1,175.00				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440	AB3030	EA	\$ 46.56	450	\$20,952.00				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424	AB3036	EA	\$ 55.88	50	\$2,794.00				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147	AB3642	EA	\$ 98.70	50	\$4,935.00				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426	AB36CLR	EA	\$ 86.60	25	\$2,165.00				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450	AB36TRI	EA	\$ 37.25	100	\$3,725.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431	AB30OCT	EA	\$ 44.70	500	\$22,350.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139	AB36OCT	EA	\$ 64.07	100	\$6,407.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452	AB1236	EA	\$ 22.35	400	\$8,940.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462	AB30PENT	EA	\$ 47.56	200	\$9,512.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101	AB4848	EA	\$ 150.40	35	\$5,264.00				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435	AB1521	EA	\$ 16.24	50	\$812.00				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053	AB0612	EA	\$ 4.70	300	\$1,410.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419	AB0918	EA	\$ 8.34	10	\$83.40				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137	AB2448	EA	\$ 75.20	100	\$7,520.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432	AB3048	EA	\$ 94.00	50	\$4,700.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DBA BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES (MADISON, WI)	1	12 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-092	1218-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 3.12	500	\$1,560.00	\$89,807.60	N/A	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	18 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-436	1824-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 5.93	1000	\$5,930.00				
	3	18 IN X 18 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-105	1818-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 12.87	400	\$5,148.00				
	4	12 IN X 24 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-146	1224-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 4.16	300	\$1,248.00				
	5	36 IN X 36 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-455	3636-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 51.48	50	\$2,574.00				
	6	24 IN X 24 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-448	2424-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 31.19	200	\$6,238.00				
	7	24 IN X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-429	2430-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 22.88	250	\$5,720.00				
	8	24 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-442	2436-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 27.46	50	\$1,373.00				
	9	9.875 X 30 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-463	9.87530-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 4.28	50	\$214.00				
	10	9.875 X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, NO HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-464	9.87536-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 5.14	50	\$257.00				
	11	30 IN X 30 IN SQUARE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-440	3030-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 28.60	450	\$12,870.00				
	12	30 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-424	3036-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 34.32	50	\$1,716.00				
	13	36 IN X 42 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 6 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-147	3642-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 60.06	50	\$3,003.00				
	14	36 IN ROUND DISC, .100 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-426	3636-MILW-TY08-100-N	EA	\$ 51.48	25	\$1,287.00				
	15	36 IN TRIANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-450	3631-MILW-TY04-080-N	EA	\$ 35.46	100	\$3,546.00				
	16	30 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-431	3030-MILW-TY02-080-N	EA	\$ 27.17	500	\$13,585.00				
	17	36 IN OCTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-139	3636-MILW-TY02-080-N	EA	\$ 41.18	100	\$4,118.00				
	20	12 IN X 36 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-452	1236-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 6.24	400	\$2,496.00				
	22	30 IN X 30 IN PENTAGON, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-462	3030-MILW-TY06-080-N	EA	\$ 28.60	200	\$5,720.00				
	23	48 IN X 48 IN SQUARE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-101	4848-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 91.52	35	\$3,203.20				
	24	15 IN X 21 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-435	1521-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 4.54	50	\$227.00				
	25	6 IN X 12 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2571-053	0612-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 1.05	300	\$315.00				
	26	9 IN X 18 IN RECTANGLE, .080 IN THICK, 1 IN RADIUS, 2 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-419	0918-MILW-080-N	EA	\$ 2.34	10	\$23.40				
	27	24 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 5 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2574-137	2448-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 45.76	100	\$4,576.00				
	28	30 IN X 48 IN RECTANGLE, .100 IN THICK, 2 IN RADIUS, 4 MOUNTING HOLES. C.O.M. CC#2570-432	3048-MILW-100-N	EA	\$ 57.20	50	\$2,860.00				

BID TABULATION #21797

VEDNOR CONTRACT FOR ALUMINUM SIGN BLANKS
OPENED 04/23/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 750-9305
EMAIL: ANPATZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

CANUCK POWER, INC. (YUBA CITY, CA) - INCOMPLETE SIGNATURE PAGE

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$28,171.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE